Amend by striking out the word "two," at the beginning of line eight of page two, and insert in lieu thereof the word "three."

And by striking out the word "eight" in same line, and insert in lieu thereof the word "six."

Amend by striking out the words "thirty-nine thousand two hundred," in line eight of page two, and insert in lieu thereof the words "fifty thousand four hundred."

Amend by striking out the word "three," in line eleven of page two, and insert in lieu thereof the word "four."

Amend by striking out the words "twenty-four," in same line of same page, and insert in lieu thereof the words "thirty-one."

All of which is respectfully submitted,

THOS. H. ROBINSON, JAMES P. GORTER, THOMAS G. HAYES,

Managers on the part of the Senate.

CHAS. W. FIELD, CHAS. H. CARTER, ALONZO L. MILES.

Managers on the part of the House of Delegates. Which was read.

On motion by Mr. Robinson,

The vote by which said bill passed,

Was reconsidered.

The report of the Conference Committee was then adopted, and said bill was passed by yeas and nays, as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. President,
Austin,
Bennett,
Evans,
Gorter,
Hayes,
Hepbron,
Hubner,
Moss,

Robinson,
Rogers,
Seibert,
Smith,
Toadvin,
Wilkinson,
Wirt,

Wootton—17.